BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of a General Investigation )
Regarding Whether Electric Utilities Should be )
Considered an "Operator" of Private Underground ) Docket No. 17-GIME-565-GIV
Lines Under the Provisions of the Kansas )
Underground Utility Damage Prevention Act. )

KANSAS GAS SERVICE, A DIVISION OF ONE GAS, INC.
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Kansas Gas Service, a Division of ONE Gas, Inc. (“Kansas Gas Service”), hereby enters its
appearance in the above-captioned proceeding. In addition to signatory counsel, Judy Y. Jenkins
and C. Michael Lennen, all correspondence, pleadings, orders, decisions and communications

regarding this proceeding should be directed to:

Janet Buchanan Lorna Eaton

Director of Rates and Regulatory Manager of Rates

7421 W. 129" Street 7421 W. 129" Street
Overland Park, KS 66213 Overland Park, KS 66213
janet.buchanan®onegas.com lorna.eaton@onegas.com

Respectfully submitted,

KANSAS GAS SERVICE
A Division of ONE Gas, Inc.

/s/ Judy Y. Jenkins

Judy Y. Jenkins, #23300

7421 West 129 Street

Overland Park, Kansas 66213-5957
(913) 319-8615 Phone

(913) 319-8622 Facsimile
judy.jenkins@onegas.com

/s/ Charles Michael Lennen

C. Michael Lennen, # 08505

800 SW Jackson Street, Suite 1310
Topeka, Kansas 66612-1216

(785) 232-2662 Phone

(785) 232-9983 Facsimile
mlennen@morrislaing.com




STATE OF KANSAS )
) ss:
COUNTY OF JOHNSON )

VERIFICATION

The undersigned, upon oath first duly sworn, states that he is the attorney for Kansas
Gas Service, a Division of ONE Gas, Inc., that he has read the foregoing Entry of Appearance,

that he is familiar with the contents thereof, and that the statement contained therein are true

and correct to the best of his knowledge and belief.
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Charles Michael Lennen, #08505

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 90% day of September, 2017.

A Valerie L. Smith

MOTARY PUBLIC ~STATE OF KANSAS
MY APPTEXP: 1O -2\ - |9

My Appointment ExpiresQed. ). 34
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Notary Public

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that on this 20™" day of September, 2017, Kansas
Gas Services' Entry of Appearance was electronically served on all parties below:

James G. Flaherty, Attorney
Anderson & Byrd, L.L.P.

216 S. Hickory

P.O. Box 17

Ottawa, KS 66067
iflaherty@andersonbyrd.com

Jennifer G. Ries, Vice President,
Rates and Regulatory Affairs —
Colorado/Kansas

Atmos Energy Corporation

1555 Blake St., Suite 400
Denver, CO 80202
jennifer.ries@atmosenergy.com

Aaron Bishop

Atmos Energy Corporation
25090 W. 110 Terrace

Olathe, KS 66061
aaron.bishop@atmosenergy.com

Douglas C. Walther

Associate General Counsel
Atmos Energy Corporation
5420 LBJ FWY Suite 1600

P.O. Box 650205

Dallas, TX 75265-0205
douglas.walther@atmosenergy.com




Robert J. Amdor

Manager, Regulatory Affairs

Black Hills/Kansas Gas Utility Co. LLC
d/b/a Black Hills Energy

1102 East 15 Street

Papillion, NE 68046
robert.amdor@blackhillscorp.com

Ann Stichler, Sr. Regulatory Analyst
Black Hills/Kansas Gas Utility Co., LLC
d/b/a Black Hills Energy

1102 East 15t Street

Papillion, NE 68046
ann.stichler@blackhillscorp.com

Robert J. Hack, Lead Regulatory Counsel
Kansas City Power & Light Company
One Kansas City Place

1200 Main Street, 315 Floor

P.O. Box 418679

Kansas City, MO 64141-9679
rob.hack@kcpl.com

Lois Liechti, Director Regulatory Affairs
Kansas City Power & Light Company
One Kansas City Place

1200 Main Street, 31 Floor

P.O. Box 418679

Kansas City, MO 64141-9679
lois.liechti@kcpl.com

Nicole A. Wehry, Senior Regulatory
Communications Specialist

Kansas City Power & Light Company
One Kansas City Place

1200 Main Street, 315 Floor

P.O. Box 418679

Kansas City, MO 64141-9679
nicole.wehry@kcpl.com

Douglas Law, Deputy General Counsel
Black Hills/Kansas Gas Utility Co., LLC
d/b/a Black Hills Energy

1102 East 15t Street

Papillion, NE 68046
douglas.law@blackhillscorp.com

Glenda Cafer, Attorney
Cafer Pemberton, LLC
3321 SW 6" Street
Topeka, KS 66606
glenda@caferlaw.com

Susan B. Cunningham, Attorney
Denton US LLP

7028 SW 69" Street

Auburn, KS 66402-9421
susan.cunningham@dentons.com

Roger W. Steiner, Corporate Counsel
Kansas City Power & Light Company
One Kansas City Place

1200 Main Street, 315t Floor

P.O. Box 418679

Kansas City, MO 64141-9679
roger.steiner@kcpl.com

Anthony Westenkirchner

Senior Paralegal

Kansas City Power & Light Company
One Kansas City Place

1200 Main Street, 315 Floor

P.O. Box 418679

Kansas City, MO 64141-9679
anthony.westenkirchner@kcpi.com




Michael Duenes, Assistant General Counsel

Kansas Corporation Commission
1500 SW Arrowhead Road
Topeka, KS 66604-4027
m.duenes@kcc.ks.gov

Kim E. Christiansen, Attorney
Kansas Electric Cooperative, Inc.
7332 SW 215t Street

P.O. Box 4267

Topeka, KS 66604-0267
kchristiansen@kec.org

Douglas Shepherd, Vice Pres.
Management Consulting Services
Kansas Electric Cooperative
7332 SW 215 Street

P.O. Box 4267

Topeka, KS 66604-0267
dshepherd@kec.org

Patrick Parke, General Manager
Midwest Energy, Inc.

1330 Canterbury Rd

P.O. Box 898

Hays, KS 67601-0898
patparke@mwenergy.com

Patrick T. Smith, Corporate Counsel
Westar Energy, Inc.

818 S. Kansas Avenue

P.O. Box 889

Topeka, KS 66601-0889
patrick.smith@westarenergy.com

Jake Fisher, Litigation Counsel
Kansas Corporation Commission
1500 SW Arrowhead Road
Topeka, KS 66604-4027
j.fisher@kcc.ks.gov

Bruce Graham, Chief Executive Officer
Kansas Electric Cooperative, Inc.

7332 SW 215t Street

P.0. Box 4267

Topeka, KS 66604-0267
bgraham@kec.org

Robert Muirhead, Vice President
Customer Service

Midwest Energy, Inc.

1330 Canterbury Road

P.O. Box 898

Hays, KS 67601-0898
bmuirhead@mwenergy.com

Cathryn J. Dinges

Senior Corporate Counsel
Westar Energy, Inc.

818 S. Kansas Avenue

P.O. Box 889

Topeka, KS 66601-0889
cathy.dinges@westarenergy.com

/s/ Charles Michael Lennen

C. Michael Lennen, #08505





